Restricted funds are funds where the income can only be used for a specific purpose. The aim and use of each
restricted fund is set out in the notes to the financial statements.

The company is considered to pass the tests set out in Sch. 6, para. 1 of the Finance Act 2010 and therefore it
meets the definition of a charitable company for UK corporation tax purposes. Accordingly, the company is
potentially exempt from taxation in respect of income or capital gains received within categories covered by Pt.
11, Ch. 3 of the Corporation Tax Act 2010 or s. 256 of the Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992, to the
extent that such income or gains are applied exclusively to charitable purposes.

The Charitable Company only has financial assets and financial liabilities of a kind that qualify as basic financial
instruments. Basic financial instruments are initially recognised at transaction value and subsequently measured at
their settlement value with the exception of bank loans which are subsequently measured at amortised cost
using the effective interest method.

25

2. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

CHANGES TO THE BALANCE SHEET

As previously
reported

Adjustment at
1 April 2019

Adjustment at
31 March

2020

As restated at
31 March 2020

£ £ £ £
Fixed assets
Heritage assets 28,394,225 (1,348,827) - 27,045,398
Tangible assets 799,511 - - 799,511
Investments - 3,242,145 (2,131) 3,240,014
Current assets
Debtors 653,203 - - 653,203
Short term deposits - 100,000 - 100,000
Cash at bank and in hand 1,434,374 (100,000) - 1,334,374

(2,154,604) - - (2,154,604)

(4,261,953)
- -

(4,261,953)

£24,864,756 £1,893,318 £(2,131) £26,755,943

Capital and reserves
Designated fund 22,784,619 (1,284,385) - 21,500,234
Undesignated fund:
 - Share capital 130,000 - - 130,000
 - Income and expenditure account 1,943,784 1,219,943 - 3,161,596
 - Revaluation reserve 1,957,760 (2,131) 1,957,760
Restricted funds 6,353 - - 6,353

£24,864,756 £1,893,318 £(2,131) £26,755,943

CHANGES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES

As previously
reported

Adjustment at
31 March

2020

As restated at
31 March 2020

£ £ £

Total income 2,329,040 - 2,329,040
Expenditure on raising funds - (25,935) (25,935)
Expenditure on charitable activities (1,580,106) 25,935 (1,554,171)
Loss on revaluation of fixed assets - (2,131) (2,131)

Net movement in reserves £748,934 £(2,131) £746,803

1) The re-categorisation of investment properties previously treated as heritage properties
2) The re-categorisation of short term deposits previously treated as cash at bank and in hand
3) The re-categorisation of operational conservation works previously capitalised as heritage artefacts

YORK CONSERVATION TRUST LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year
Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year

Certain amendments have been identified in the previously reported financial information related to priors years